## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2			EPAS ID:	PAT2756152		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date	]		
RICHARD S. PAUL			03/04/2014			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: MIC	CHAEL WEIBEL			1		
	GALLOWS HIL	L ROAD				
City: WE	WEST REDDING					
	CONNECTICUT					
Postal Code: 068	06896					
	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:	5385	5640				
Patent Number: 5		7419				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA	<u> </u>					
Fax Number:	(215)563-	4044				
Phone:	215-563-4					
Email: docketclerk@ddhs.com						
		en the email attempt is unsuccessful.				
Correspondent Name:		ORFMAN, HERRELL AND SKILLMAN				
Address Line 1: 1601 MARKET STREET						
Address Line 2: SUITE 2400   Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		WATSON/BORREGAARD AGMT				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PATRICK J. HAGAN				
Signature:		/Patrick J. Hagan/				
Date:		03/06/2014				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_Paul_We source=Assignment_Paul_We						

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Richard S. Paul (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), an individual residing at 6 Winding Brook Court, Redding, CT 06896, by assignment, dated 3-5-2014 2014, from Microcell, Inc. to Michael K. Weibel and Richard S. Paul, is co-owner of an undivided 10.9 percent interest in certain inventions relating to microdenominated cellulose and a process for its preparation (hereinafter "the Inventions") on which the below-listed United States patents (now expired) were granted, and any and all Letters Patent granted on the Inventions in any and all foreign countries (said United States patents and foreign Letters Patent hereinafter referred to as "Patent Rights"):

<b>Patent No.</b> 5,385,640	<b>Issue Date</b> 01/31/1995	Inventor(s) Weibel et al.	<b>Title</b> Process for Making Microdenominated Cellulose
5,487,419	01/30/1996	Weibel	Redispersible Microdenominated Cellulose

The attached Schedule A is a complete list of the Patent Rights currently in force;

WHEREAS, Michael K. Weibel, an individual residing at 120 Gallows Hill Road, West Redding, CT 06896 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Rights and the inventions which are the subject thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 to him paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which being hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, his undivided 10.9% interest in and to the aforementioned Patent Rights and the inventions which are the subject thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for his own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of his successors, assigns or legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which patents of the United States and foreign countries are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any such patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for his own use, and for the use of his successors, assigns or legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey his entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that the terms, covenants and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, his successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be binding on Assignor, his heirs and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be signed and dated as set forth below.

Narch 4, 2014

Richard S. Paul

PATENT REEL: 032367 FRAME: 0064

## SCHEDULE A

Country	Patent No.	Title
France	95 00096	Process for Making Microdenominated Cellulose
Germany	195 00 249.0	Process for Making Microdenominated Cellulose
United Kingdom	2,296,726	Process for Making Microdenominated Cellulose
Mexico	196,437	Redispersible Microdenomianted Cellulose

## PATENT REEL: 032367 FRAME: 0065

RECORDED: 03/06/2014